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LAMPIRAN  

Lampiran 1 : Data Penelitian Sebelun Ln 

 

TAHUN KUARTAL 
DEPOSITO 

MUDHARABAH 
INFLASI 

FINANCING 
TO DEPOSIT 

RATIO 
(FDR) 

TINGKAT 
BAGI 
HASIL 

PENDAPATAN 
PERKAPITA 

2010 Q1 21.230.000.000 3,46 91,57 6,92 6.790.361 

  Q2 30.829.000.000 5,00 96,10 7,03 7.077.194 

  Q3 34.626.000.000 6,58 96,53 7,07 7.343.417 

  Q4 41.116.000.000 6,57 93,29 6,87 7.589.028 

2011 Q1 45.374.000.000 6,33 93,45 6,49 7.797.656 

  Q2 49.932.000.000 6,38 94,99 6,70 8.008.594 

  Q3 38.533.000.000 3,37 95,85 6,61 8.205.469 

  Q4 66.109.000.000 2,87 92,86 7,55 8.388.281 

2012 Q1 71.427.000.000 4,06 88,30 7,12 8.499.609 

  Q2 68.173.000.000 3,84 97,31 6,70 8.677.266 

  Q3 71.661.000.000 4,48 101,01 6,13 8.863.828 

  Q4 82.018.000.000 4,41 100,68 6,23 9.059.297 

2013 Q1 91.424.000.000 4,51 101,81 6,06 9.275.781 

  Q2 98.591.000.000 4,36 103,20 5,23 9.484.219 

  Q3 101.854.000.000 7,24 103,54 5,53 9.696.719 

  Q4 106.471.000.000 6,21 101,98 5,36 9.913.281 

2014 Q1 108.720.000.000 5,81 101,44 5,74 10.156.172 

  Q2 117.969.000.000 5,92 98,58 6,88 10.371.953 

  Q3 121.189.000.000 3,72 99,53 7,59 10.582.891 

  Q4 133.706.000.000 8,61 95,04 7,70 10.788.984 

2015 Q1 129.839.000.000 7,13 110,73 7,76 10.992.969 

  Q2 129.652.000.000 8,06 109,46 7,58 11.188.281 

  Q3 132.411.000.000 8,36 108,99 7,40 11.377.656 

  Q4 137.008.000.000 4,48 106,94 7,05 11.561.094 

2016 Q1 143.405.000.000 5,70 87,56 6,69 11.681.172 

  Q2 146.276.000.000 4,30 88,91 6,41 11.875.703 

  Q3 151.209.000.000 3,07 87,18 6,16 12.087.266 

  Q4 161.306.000.000 2,94 86,38 5,70 12.315.859 

2017 Q1 168.002.000.000 3,42 84,02 5,88 12.597.404 

  Q2 173.484.000.000 4,49 82,00 5,97 12.845.692 

  Q3 186.514.000.000 4,17 80,80 5,82 13.096.644 

  Q4 194.185.000.000 4,44 80,22 5,73 13.350.259 

2018 Q1 198.074.000.000 3,70 77,97 5,49 13.653.258 
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  Q2 197.715.000.000 4,14 78,79 5,22 13.893.512 

  Q3 199.167.000.000 3,09 79,62 5,56 14.117.742 

  Q4 208.606.000.000 3,50 79,13 5,71 14.325.947 

2019 Q1 217.641.000.000 3,08 77,94 5,71 14.717.919 

  Q2 215.336.000.000 2,98 80,44 5,86 14.814.159 

  Q3 215.793.000.000 3,57 80,77 5,71 14.814.457 

  Q4 229.094.000.000 2,35 79,02 5,63 14.718.814 

2020 Q1 222.923.000.000 2,49 77,95 5,30 13.921.543 

  Q2 214.266.000.000 2,30 79,52 4,98 13.876.292 

  Q3 221.885.000.000 1,64 79,22 4,83 13.977.375 

  Q4 238.087.000.000 2,04 77,01 4,62 14.224.791 

2021 Q1 242.796.000.000 2,07 76,97 4,17 14.618.541 

  Q2 253.138.000.000 1,49 75,96 3,96 15.158.625 

  Q3 255.800.000.000 1,70 74,54 3,69 15.845.042 

  Q4 263.954.000.000 2,40 72,23 3,37 16.677.793 

2022 Q1 266.058.000.000 2,64 72,22 3,15 16.881.329 

  Q2 273.359.000.000 4,35 73,95 2,92 17.285.124 

  Q3 271.220.000.000 5,95 76,15 2,97 17.569.533 

  Q4 289.812.000.000 5,51 75,19 3,82 17.792.329 
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Lampiran : Data Penelitian Setelah Ln 

 

Tahun KUARTAL 
LN_DEPOSITO 
MUDHARABAH 

INFLASI 

FINANCING 
TO 

DEPOSIT 
RATIO 
(FDR) 

TINGKAT 
BAGI 
HASIL 

LN_PENDAPATAN 
PERKAPITA 

2010 Q1 23,77868111 3,46 91,57 6,92 15,73101466 

  Q2 24,15172164 5,00 96,10 7,03 15,77238806 

  Q3 24,26787068 6,58 96,53 7,07 15,80931482 

  Q4 24,43966318 6,57 93,29 6,87 15,84221408 

2011 Q1 24,53820509 6,33 93,45 6,49 15,86933373 

  Q2 24,63392792 6,38 94,99 6,70 15,89602577 

  Q3 24,37478085 3,37 95,85 6,61 15,92031144 

  Q4 24,91457073 2,87 92,86 7,55 15,94234617 

2012 Q1 24,99194179 4,06 88,30 7,12 15,95553072 

  Q2 24,94531443 3,84 97,31 6,70 15,97621706 

  Q3 24,99521250 4,48 101,01 6,13 15,99748928 

  Q4 25,13020457 4,41 100,68 6,23 16,01930208 

2013 Q1 25,23877386 4,51 101,81 6,06 16,04291737 

  Q2 25,31424582 4,36 103,20 5,23 16,06513982 

  Q3 25,34680625 7,24 103,54 5,53 16,08729814 

  Q4 25,39113848 6,21 101,98 5,36 16,10938593 

2014 Q1 25,41204161 5,81 101,44 5,74 16,13359216 

  Q2 25,49368772 5,92 98,58 6,88 16,15461589 

  Q3 25,52061715 3,72 99,53 7,59 16,17474920 

  Q4 25,61890920 8,61 95,04 7,70 16,19403617 

2015 Q1 25,58956106 7,13 110,73 7,76 16,21276644 

  Q2 25,58811977 8,06 109,46 7,58 16,23037745 

  Q3 25,60917656 8,36 108,99 7,40 16,24716199 

  Q4 25,64330516 4,48 106,94 7,05 16,26315605 

2016 Q1 25,68893863 5,70 87,56 6,69 16,27348887 

  Q2 25,70876109 4,30 88,91 6,41 16,29000511 

  Q3 25,74192882 3,07 87,18 6,16 16,30766306 

  Q4 25,80656902 2,94 86,38 5,70 16,32639834 

2017 Q1 25,84724172 3,42 84,02 5,88 16,34900132 

  Q2 25,87935121 4,49 82,00 5,97 16,36851906 

  Q3 25,95177214 4,17 80,80 5,82 16,38786657 

  Q4 25,99207715 4,44 80,22 5,73 16,40704634 

2018 Q1 26,01190654 3,70 77,97 5,49 16,42948873 

  Q2 26,01009244 4,14 78,79 5,22 16,44693253 
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  Q3 26,01740951 3,09 79,62 5,56 16,46294286 

  Q4 26,06371314 3,50 79,13 5,71 16,47758293 

2019 Q1 26,10611275 3,08 77,94 5,71 16,50457629 

  Q2 26,09546544 2,98 80,44 5,86 16,51109397 

  Q3 26,09758545 3,57 80,77 5,71 16,51111409 

  Q4 26,15739824 2,35 79,02 5,63 16,50463710 

2020 Q1 26,13009226 2,49 77,95 5,30 16,44894805 

  Q2 26,09048407 2,30 79,52 4,98 16,44569233 

  Q3 26,12542507 1,64 79,22 4,83 16,45295051 

  Q4 26,19590199 2,04 77,01 4,62 16,47049685 

2021 Q1 26,21548742 2,07 76,97 4,17 16,49780121 

  Q2 26,25720063 1,49 75,96 3,96 16,53408023 

  Q3 26,26766173 1,70 74,54 3,69 16,57836720 

  Q4 26,29904068 2,40 72,23 3,37 16,62958863 

2022 Q1 26,30698017 2,94 72,22 3,15 16,64171878 

  Q2 26,33405179 3,4 73,95 2,92 16,66535681 

  Q3 26,32619614 3,64 76,15 2,97 16,68167688 

  Q4 26,39249827 3,32 75,19 3,82 16,69427797 
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Lampiran 3 : Hasil Estimasi 

 

Model Summaryb 

Model R 
R 

Square 

Adjusted 

R Square 

Std. Error of 

the 

Estimate 

Change Statistics 

 
R Square 

Change 
F Change df1 df2 Sig. F Change 

1 .994a .988 .987 8748.77816 .988 958.862 4 47 .000 

a. Predictors: (Constant), PENPERKAPITA, INFLASI, DBH, FDR 

b. Dependent Variable: DEPOSITO MUDHARABAH 

 

 

 

 

Coefficientsa 

Model 

Unstandardized Coefficients 

Standardized 

Coefficients 

t Sig. B Std. Error Beta 

1 (Constant) -3874994.938 136451.913  -28.398 .000 

INFLASI -427.035 926.989 -.010 -.461 .647 

FDR -501.464 209.800 -.074 -2.390 .021 

DBH -4958.719 1577.239 -.082 -3.144 .003 

PENPERKAPITA 252324.907 7662.022 .870 32.932 .000 

a. Dependent Variable: DEPOSITO MUDHARABAH 

 

 

ANOVAa 

Model Sum of Squares df Mean Square F Sig. 

1 Regression 293569550462.09

9 
4 73392387615.525 958.862 .000b 

Residual 3597432602.728 47 76541119.207   

Total 297166983064.82

7 
51    

a. Dependent Variable: DEPOSITO MUDHARABAH 

b. Predictors: (Constant), PENPERKAPITA, INFLASI, DBH, FDR 
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 UJI ASUMSI KLASIK  

1. UJI NORMALITAS 

One-Sample Kolmogorov-Smirnov Test 

 

Unstandardized 

Residual 

N 52 

Normal Parametersa,b Mean .0000000 

Std. Deviation 8398.68407378 

Most Extreme Differences Absolute .085 

Positive .085 

Negative -.059 

Test Statistic .085 

Asymp. Sig. (2-tailed) .200c,d 

a. Test distribution is Normal. 

b. Calculated from data. 

c. Lilliefors Significance Correction. 

d. This is a lower bound of the true significance. 

 
2. Uji Autokorelasi 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Model Summaryb 

Model Durbin-Watson 

1 1.819a 

a. Predictors: (Constant), UT_2, 

PENPERKAPITA, INFLASI, 

UT_1, DBH, FDR 

b. Dependent Variable: 

Unstandardized Residual 
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3. Uji Multikolinearitas 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Coefficientsa 

Model 

Collinearity Statistics 

Tolerance VIF 

1 INFLASI .544 1.840 

FDR .269 3.719 

DBH .376 2.663 

PENPERKAPITA .369 2.711 

a. Dependent Variable: DEPOSITO MUDHARABAH 
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4. Uji Hesteroskedastisitas 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

UJI HETEROSKEDASTISITAS SPEARMAN RHO 

Correlations 

 INFLASI FDR DBH 

PENPERKAPIT

A 

Unstandardized 

Residual 

Spearman'

s rho 

INFLASI Correlation 

Coefficient 
1.000 .665** .519** -.510** -.017 

Sig. (2-tailed) . .000 .000 .000 .903 

N 52 52 52 52 52 

FDR Correlation 

Coefficient 
.665** 1.000 .749** -.801** .022 

Sig. (2-tailed) .000 . .000 .000 .876 

N 52 52 52 52 52 

DBH Correlation 

Coefficient 
.519** .749** 1.000 -.752** .089 

Sig. (2-tailed) .000 .000 . .000 .531 

N 52 52 52 52 52 

PENPERKAPITA Correlation 

Coefficient 
-.510** -.801** -.752** 1.000 -.063 

Sig. (2-tailed) .000 .000 .000 . .655 

N 52 52 52 52 52 

Unstandardized 

Residual 

Correlation 

Coefficient 
-.017 .022 .089 -.063 1.000 

Sig. (2-tailed) .903 .876 .531 .655 . 

N 52 52 52 52 52 

**. Correlation is significant at the 0.01 level (2-tailed). 
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